
Cortland (8-1-2, 2-1-0 SUNYAC) -vs- New Paltz (8-3-0, 3-1-0 SUNYAC)
9/29/2018 at New Paltz, NY (South Turf Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/29/2018
Attendance: 200
Stadium: South Turf Field
Officials: Scorer, Monica Dippolito   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Cortland 0 1 1
New Paltz 1 4 5

Cortland 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

M 3 Michael Miner 0 0 0 0
M 4 Miguel Tunas 0 0 0 0
D 5 Dan Figarella 0 0 0 0
M 7 Jake Keller 2 2 1 0
F 9 Anthony Ruggiero 1 0 0 0
F 11 Migell Ormsby 1 0 0 0
D 12 Nevin Nambiar 0 0 0 0
M 14 Jake Kaufman 2 1 0 0
D 19 Blake Aronson 0 0 0 0
D 21 Nick Pfeiffer 0 0 0 0
G 31 Sean Kelly 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
1 Kiernan Kirby 0 0 0 0
2 Brandon Gracias 0 0 0 0
6 Garrett Sweeney 1 1 0 0
13 Justin Carrano 0 0 0 0
15 Ben Licht 0 0 0 0
16 Lucas Heuft 0 0 0 0
18 Sam Fuller 1 0 0 0
20 Vic Stasyuk 0 0 0 0
22 Eli Yasuna 1 0 0 0
24 Roberto Mier 0 0 0 0
26 John Gordon 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 4 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Kiernan Kirby 84:23 5 5
31 Sean Kelly 5:37 0 0

Totals 5 5

New Paltz 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

D 2 Sebastian G-S archer 1 1 0 0
3 James Hennessy 1 0 0 0
6 Schuyler Mann 0 0 0 0

D 8 Pedro Marshall 0 0 0 0
10 Kevin Doorley 1 1 1 1

F 12 Ryan Stevens 5 5 2 0
15 Spencer Ryczek 2 1 1 0
17 Khalil Scott-Ludewig 0 0 0 2

D 18 Brendan McGaley 0 0 0 0
D 21 Luke Dole 0 0 0 0
GK 30 Marc DePasquale 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
4 James Maltes 2 1 0 0
11 Victor Lifschitz 0 0 0 0
13 Mikey Considine 0 0 0 0
19 Paul Tola 0 0 0 0
22 Ryan Martinez 1 1 1 1
23 Coltan Goodwine 0 0 0 0
25 Nicholas Honor 1 0 0 1
27 Jared Sparks 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 10 5 5

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Marc DePasquale 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Cortland 3 6 9
New Paltz 6 8 14

Saves By Period
Cortland 2 3 5
New Paltz 0 3 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Cortland 0 1 1
New Paltz 1 6 7

Fouls By Period
Cortland 7 1 8
New Paltz 4 11 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

13:52
NEWP
ALTZ Spencer Ryczek Khalil Scott-Ludewig  cross to open back post run

51:33
CORTL
AND Jake Keller pk to bottom right

55:11
NEWP
ALTZ Ryan Stevens Khalil Scott-Ludewig

GOAL by NEWPALTZ Ryan Stevens, Assist by
Khalil Scott-Ludewig, goal number 4 for
season.

59:18
NEWP
ALTZ Ryan Stevens one on one with goalie, stevens puts it



75:31
NEWP
ALTZ Kevin Doorley Ryan Martinez cross from

76:21
NEWP
ALTZ Ryan Martinez Nicholas Honor , Kevin Doorley martinez open break, slides it through k

 
Cautions and Ejections: 5:37 (RED), #31 Sean Kelly (CORTLAND)   38:54 (YELLOW), #2 Brandon Gracias (CORTLAND)   41:59 (YELLOW),
#11 Migell Ormsby (CORTLAND)   41:59 (YELLOW), #TM TEAM (CORTLAND)   59:42 (YELLOW), #17 Khalil Scott-Ludewig (NEWPALTZ)   



Time Play By Play
00:00 Sean Kelly at goalie for Cortland.
00:00 Marc DePasquale at goalie for New Paltz.
05:37 Red card on CORTLAND Sean Kelly.
05:37 Kiernan Kirby at goalie for Cortland.
05:37 PENALTY KICK by NEWPALTZ Ryan Stevens MISSED, save Kiernan Kirby.
06:50 Shot by CORTLAND Migell Ormsby HIGH.
-- Foul on Cortland Miguel Tunas.
09:25 Offside against Cortland.
12:22 Shot by NEWPALTZ Ryan Stevens, SAVE Kiernan Kirby.
13:52 GOAL by NEWPALTZ Spencer Ryczek (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Khalil Scott-Ludewig, goal number 1 for season.

Cortland 0, New Paltz 1
-- * cross to open back post run
-- Foul on New Paltz Spencer Ryczek.
16:08 Shot by NEWPALTZ Spencer Ryczek WIDE RIGHT.
16:14 CORTLAND substitution: Brandon Gracias for Dan Figarella.
-- Foul on Cortland Migell Ormsby.
20:08 NEWPALTZ substitution: Ryan Martinez for Spencer Ryczek.
20:08 NEWPALTZ substitution: James Maltes for Ryan Stevens.
20:08 NEWPALTZ substitution: Nicholas Honor for Khalil Scott-Ludewig.
23:47 Shot by NEWPALTZ Nicholas Honor WIDE RIGHT.
27:53 NEWPALTZ substitution: Victor Lifschitz for Kevin Doorley.
28:56 Corner kick by NEWPALTZ James Maltes [28:56].
29:20 Header Shot by NEWPALTZ James Hennessy HIT CROSSBAR.
30:31 Header Shot by CORTLAND Anthony Ruggiero BLOCKED.
31:30 CORTLAND substitution: Sam Fuller for Michael Miner.
32:07 Shot by CORTLAND Sam Fuller WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Cortland Nick Pfeiffer.
-- Foul on Cortland Miguel Tunas.
-- Foul on New Paltz Brendan McGaley.
-- Foul on Cortland Blake Aronson.
-- Foul on Cortland Brandon Gracias.
38:54 Yellow card on CORTLAND Brandon Gracias.
-- Foul on New Paltz Ryan Martinez.
-- Foul on Cortland Blake Aronson.
41:59 Yellow card on CORTLAND Migell Ormsby.
41:59 CORTLAND substitution: Lucas Heuft for Migell Ormsby.
41:59 NEWPALTZ substitution: Coltan Goodwine for James Maltes.
41:59 Yellow card on CORTLAND TEAM.
43:44 NEWPALTZ substitution: Jared Sparks for Victor Lifschitz.
-- Foul on New Paltz Schuyler Mann.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For NEWPALTZ: #2  Sebastian G-S archer, #3  James Hennessy, #6  Schuyler Mann, #8  Pedro Marshall, #10 Kevin Doorley, #12
Ryan Stevens, #15 Spencer Ryczek, #17 Khalil Scott-Ludewig, #18 Brendan McGaley, #21 Luke Dole, #30 Marc DePasquale.

45:00
For CORTLAND: #2  Brandon Gracias, #4  Miguel Tunas, #5  Dan Figarella, #7  Jake Keller, #9  Anthony Ruggiero, #12 Nevin
Nambiar, #14 Jake Kaufman, #19 Blake Aronson, #21 Nick Pfeiffer, #1  Kiernan Kirby.

-- Foul on New Paltz Khalil Scott-Ludewig.
49:21 Offside against Cortland.
50:14 Offside against Cortland.
-- Foul on New Paltz Kevin Doorley.
51:33 CORTLAND Jake Keller PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 9 for season.

Cortland 1, New Paltz 1
-- *pk to bottom right
55:11 GOAL by NEWPALTZ Ryan Stevens, Assist by Khalil Scott-Ludewig, goal number 4 for season.

Cortland 1, New Paltz 2
-- *
55:11 NEWPALTZ substitution: Mikey Considine for Pedro Marshall.
-- Foul on New Paltz Spencer Ryczek.
59:18 GOAL by NEWPALTZ Ryan Stevens, goal number 5 for season.

Cortland 1, New Paltz 3
-- *one on one with goalie, stevens puts it past the keeper for his secon



59:18 CORTLAND substitution: Migell Ormsby for Nevin Nambiar.
-- Foul on New Paltz Ryan Stevens.
59:42 Yellow card on NEWPALTZ Khalil Scott-Ludewig.
60:01 NEWPALTZ substitution: Ryan Martinez for Khalil Scott-Ludewig.
60:01 CORTLAND substitution: Michael Miner for Dan Figarella.
60:46 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [60:46].
61:05 Header Shot by CORTLAND Jake Keller, SAVE Marc DePasquale.
-- Foul on New Paltz Ryan Martinez.
62:42 Offside against Cortland.
-- Foul on New Paltz Kevin Doorley.
68:08 NEWPALTZ substitution: Nicholas Honor for Spencer Ryczek.
68:19 Corner kick by NEWPALTZ Kevin Doorley [68:19].
69:02 Offside against New Paltz.
69:50 Corner kick by NEWPALTZ Kevin Doorley [69:50].
-- Foul on New Paltz Nicholas Honor.
71:53 Shot by CORTLAND Jake Kaufman HIGH.
71:58 CORTLAND substitution: Sam Fuller for Nick Pfeiffer.
72:46 Offside against New Paltz.
73:43 Shot by NEWPALTZ Ryan Stevens, SAVE Kiernan Kirby.
73:58 NEWPALTZ substitution: James Maltes for Ryan Stevens.
74:05 Corner kick by NEWPALTZ Kevin Doorley [74:05].
74:41 Header Shot by NEWPALTZ Sebastian G-S archer, SAVE Kiernan Kirby.
-- Foul on Cortland Anthony Ruggiero.
75:31 Header GOAL by NEWPALTZ Kevin Doorley, Assist by Ryan Martinez, goal number 9 for season.

Cortland 1, New Paltz 4
-- *cross from
75:31 CORTLAND substitution: Eli Yasuna for Jake Keller.
75:31 CORTLAND substitution: Justin Carrano for Brandon Gracias.
75:31 CORTLAND substitution: Ben Licht for Blake Aronson.
76:21 GOAL by NEWPALTZ Ryan Martinez, Assist by Nicholas Honor and Kevin Doorley, goal number 4 for season.

Cortland 1, New Paltz 5
-- *martinez open break, slides it through keepers legs
76:21 CORTLAND substitution: Vic Stasyuk for Migell Ormsby.
76:21 CORTLAND substitution: John Gordon for Anthony Ruggiero.
76:21 CORTLAND substitution: Roberto Mier for Michael Miner.
77:59 Shot by NEWPALTZ James Maltes WIDE LEFT.
78:04 CORTLAND substitution: Nick Pfeiffer for Miguel Tunas.
78:04 CORTLAND substitution: Garrett Sweeney for Sam Fuller.
79:24 NEWPALTZ substitution: Coltan Goodwine for Kevin Doorley.
80:27 Corner kick by NEWPALTZ Coltan Goodwine [80:27].
81:01 Shot by NEWPALTZ James Maltes, SAVE Kiernan Kirby.
-- Foul on New Paltz Sebastian G-S archer.
82:42 Shot by CORTLAND Jake Kaufman, SAVE Marc DePasquale.
83:40 NEWPALTZ substitution: Paul Tola for Ryan Martinez.
83:40 NEWPALTZ substitution: Jared Sparks for James Maltes.
-- Foul on New Paltz Paul Tola.
-- Foul on New Paltz Brendan McGaley.
84:58 Shot by CORTLAND Eli Yasuna WIDE RIGHT.
-- Foul on New Paltz Sebastian G-S archer.
86:13 Shot by CORTLAND Garrett Sweeney, SAVE Marc DePasquale.
87:22 Corner kick by NEWPALTZ Coltan Goodwine [87:22].
88:00 Corner kick by NEWPALTZ Coltan Goodwine [88:00].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


